PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4817756

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	tive Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE CONVEYING
PARTY COMP	'TO AMERICAN METAL CEILING PANEL MANUFACTURING ANY previously recorded on Reel 035449 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN METAL CEILING PANEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN METAL CEILING DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1825 60TH PLACE EAST
City:	BRADENTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8191326
Patent Number:	8474210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8454525863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATC05-001 & ATC05-001D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page3.tif

PATENT 504771028 REEL: 044983 FRAME: 0889

```
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page4.tif
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page5.tif
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page6.tif
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Corrected_Recordation_Cover_Sheet_signed#page1.tif
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Assignment_Corrected#page1.tif
source=ATC05-001_ATC05-001D_Assignment_Corrected#page2.tif
```

PATENT REEL: 044983 FRAME: 0890

502429933 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA (Panel)				
Name Execution Date				
American Metal Celling Manufacturing Company, Inc. 07/22/2013			07/22/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	American Metal Ce	iling Distributing Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1825 60th Place Ea	st		
City:	3radenton			
State/Country: F	LORIDA			
Postal Code: 3	34205			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number				
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: dbustard@williamsparker.com				
Correspondent Name: R. David Bustard				
Address Line 1: 200 South Orange Avenue Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34236				
Addiess Lille 4. Salasula, FLORIDA 94200				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. David Bustard				
Signature: /R. David Bustard/				
Date: 07/23/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=AmTinAssgnmnt#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0625 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS - CORRECTED

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL CEILING PANEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patents as follows:

No. 8,191,326

for "Decorative Room Panel"; and

No. 8,474,210

for "Decorative room surface formed of interlocking decorative

Panels:"

collectively, the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL CEILING DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC., whose mailing address is 1825 60th Place East, Bradenton, Florida 34205, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

April, 2015

Executed effective as of the 22md day of July, 2043 at Bradenton, Florida.

AMERICAN METAL CEILING PANEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY/INC.

President

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF MANATEE**

On this 14th day of April , 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared GARY SHAPIRO, in his capacity as President of American Metal Ceiling Panel Manufacturing Company, Inc., known to me (or proved to on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notan

CHRISTINA M. CONNER

Commission # FF 139793 Expires August 27, 2018

Christina M. Conners
Signature of Notary Public

RDB-#3093225_1

PATENT

REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0626

PATENT

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 8,191,326B2 (Shapiro, et al.) - Decorative Room Panel, Dated July 5, 2012

U.S. Patent No. 8,474,210 (Shapiro) – Decorative Room Surface Formed of Interlocking Decorative Panels

RDB-#3093225_1

PATENT REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0627 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL CEILING MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patents as follows:

No. 7,134,246

for "Ceiling Panel";

No. 8,191,326

for "Decorative Room Panel"; and

No. 8,474,210

for "Decorative room surface formed of interlocking decorative

Panels:"

collectively, the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL CEILING DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC., whose mailing address is 1825 60th Place East, Bradenton, Florida 34205, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this 22 day of July, 2013 at Bradenton, Florida.

AMERICAN METAL CEILING MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC

By:

Gary Shapiro President

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF MANATEE**

On this 22 day of July _, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared GARY SHAPIRO, in his capacity as President of American Metal Ceiling Manufacturing Company, Inc., known to me (or proved to on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # EE 160348

IRINA CARBALLEA CHANG Notary Public - State of Fioning ature of Notary Public My Comm. Expires May 9, 2014

(Notary Seal)

RECORDED: 04/16/2015

ROB-#2396503 1

PATENT REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0628 **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
i. Hallo of controling party (100)	Name: American Metal Ceiling Distributing Company, Inc.		
American Metal Ceiling Panel Manufacturing Company	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1825 60th Place East		
Execution Date(s)November 20, 2017			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bradenton		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:34205		
Other Corrective Document of RI/Fr 035449/0623	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8,191,326 and 8,474,210		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Saile Ackerman LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 28 Davis Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Poughkeepsie	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 12603			
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	· ·		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	FEG. 9, 20) 8 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 044983 FRAME: 0895

	For	X U.S. and	X Foreign Rights
	For	LJ ''	x U.S. Patent
	Ву	Inventor(s) or	x Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT C	OF INV	ENTION - CORRE	CTED
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to A of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other go	ASSIGN od and	IOR of the sum of Or valuable consideration	ne Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt on,
ASSIGNOR:			
American Metal Ceiling Panel Manufacturir 1825 60th Place East Bradenton, Florida 34205	ng Cor	npany	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
American Metal Ceiling Distributing Compa 1825 60th Place East Bradenton, Florida 34205	any, In	c.	
and the successors, assigns and legal representati	ves of t	he ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest for check the following box/f foreign right and in all foreign countries			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclo	sed in	the applications and	patents as follows:
US Patent No. 8,191,326, "Decorative Room Pan (Docket No. ATC05-001).	el", file	ed on June 24, 2005	, serial number 11/165,947

Į

US Patent No. 8,474,210, "Decorative Room Surface Formed of Interlocking Decorative Panels", filed

on June 4, 2012, serial number 13/487,398 (Docket No. ATC05-001D).

ATC05-001 & ATC05-001D

x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign co	ountry, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sa division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters p	aid invention by the above application or any continuation, patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made
facts and documents relating to said invention and said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters sary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 11/20/2017 (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the dabove.	ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked Mi Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	information
	Gary Shapiro Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	ManagerTitle
	lization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or lence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is

2

PATENT REEL: 044983 FRAME: 0897

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.